

## Muscogee (Creek) National Council AGENDA EMERGENCY SESSION

August 7, 2023 12:00 p.m.

## **BY TELECONFERENCE**

Call to Order:	Speaker William Lowe
Invocation:	·
Roll Call:	

## **ORDER OF BUSINESS:**

TR 23-070A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATIONAdopted<br/>Substitute<br/>10-3APPROVING THE ABSENTEE WORKERS FOR THE 2023 MUSCOGEE<br/>(CREEK) NATION PRIMARY AND GENERAL ELECTIONS Sponsor: Anna<br/>Marshall

NCA 23-072A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING ANAdopted<br/>12-0APPROPRIATION FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION HEAD<br/>START PROGRAM Sponsor: Robert Hufft (\$350,000.00)

NCA 23-078 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION TRIBAL ENERGY PROGRAM FOR ENERGY ASSISTANCE RELATED SERVICES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023 Sponsor: Joseph Hicks; Co-Sponsor: Robert Hufft (\$525,000.00)

## ANNOUNCEMENTS:

ADJOURNMENT: BENEDICTION: